- (b) To purchase, lease, take on hire or by any other means acquire any real or personal property and any rights, licences, privileges expertise, patents, copyrights, trade-marks, concessions or easements which the Partnership may think necessary or convenient for the purposes of its business.
- (c) To manage, maintain, develop, use, turn to account, provide, exchange, mortgage, lease, licence, sell or otherwise deal with or dispose of all or any part of the property and rights of the partnership.

4. the principal place at which the business of the partnership will be conducted is the registered office for the time being of FILM AND VIDEO SYSTEMS ASIA LIMITED, which at the date of registration of this certificate is Third Floor, Crown House, 158 The Terrace, Wellington.

5. The partnership commenced upon registration of the initial certificate of special partnership on 28 February 1985 pursuant to section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and subject to the provisions in the partnership deed relating to earlier dissolution shall terminate upon the expiry of 7 years from the date of registration of such original certificate.

## SCHEDULE

General Partner-

	Capital
Name and Address	Contribution
	\$

FILM & VIDEO SYSTEMS ASIA LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington

The Common Seal of FILM & VIDEO SYSTEMS ASIA LIMITED was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

R. J. SOMERVILLE and M. R. HOLLOWAY, Directors. Acknowledged before me:

C. H. IRWIN, Justice of the Peace.

Capital

Nil

7

Special Partners—

opectar runners	
Noel Arthur Ferguson, Computer Systems Analyst, 12–103 Kirribilli Avenue, Kirribilli, Sydney	1.00
Michael Redmond Holloway, Solicitor, 12	1.00
Strathmore Crescent, Dunedin Alexander Murray Clydesdale, Company Director,	1.00
14 Emerson Street, Concord, Dunedin.	10,000
Bruce Leonard Harvey, Company Director, 35 Cranston Street, Anderstons Bay, Dunedin.	10,000
Robert Hunter Scott, 33 Garreg Road, Andersons	
Bay, Christchurch. Lindsay Alan Clark, Company Director, St.	10,000
Konans, R.D. 2, Dunedin.	10,000
Barry Roger Clarke and Garvin John Craw, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 19, Dunedin.	10,000
James Gerard Jefferies, Roderick Thomas McKenzie and Ian Gordon Donald, Chartered	
Accountants, P.O. Box 1245, Palmerston	
North. Russell Victor Duell, Solicitor "The Birches",	10,000
Gladstone Road, East Taieri.	14,000
Norton Ross Fanthorpe, Solicitor, P.O. Box 46, Oakura, New Plymouth.	10,000
Wayne Hewton Dalley, Orthodontics, P.O. Box	
537. Arthur Herbert Couch, Motelier, P.O. Box 118,	10,000
Paihia, Bay of Islands. Christopher Richard Hunter Scott, Farmer, Burnt	50,000
Hill, Canterbury, Oxford,	10,000
Mary Catharine Scott, Housewife, Burnt Hill, Canterbury, Oxford.	10,000
Joannah Mary Rutherford, Housewife, Haydon Downs, Hawarden.	20,000
James Eric Govan, Solicitor, P.O. Box 143,	,
Dunedin. Paul Christopher Herrick, Medical Practitioner, 8	8,000
Upland Road, Kelburn, Wellington, Kenneth Alan Horner, Solicitor, P.O. Box 26,	10,000
Hawera.	40,000
Alan John Clark, Solicitor, P.O. Box 26, Hawera. Harold Bruce Millard, Solicitor, P.O. Box 26,	40,000
Hawera. Preston Edward Bulfin, Solicitor, P.O. Box 26,	40,000
Hawera	40,000
Alan Douglas Horner, Solicitor, P.O. Box 26, Hawera.	40,000
James Kempster Guthrie, Solicitor, The Cove	·
R.D. 2, Dunedin. Ernest Graham Bread, Accountant, 22 Guy Street,	30,000
Dannevirke. Anthony Brendon Morrison, Company Director	10,000
Anthony Brendon Morrison, Company Director, 57 Woodside Common, Christchurch 2.	12,000

Collingwood Stret, Nelson.	10,000
Janine and Reginald Francis, Summersby,	
Publicans, P.O. Box 40, Inglewood.	10,000
Gerald Anthony Moss, Medical Practitioner, P.O.	
Box 1278, Christchurch 5.	40,000
Paul Robert Jacobson, Merchant, P.O. Box 178,	
Wellington.	20,000
Ronald Mells, Company Director, 562 Deva Street	
East, New Plymouth.	10,000
Lindsay Val Loveridge, Hairdresser, 178 Devon	
Street East, New Plymouth.	10,000
Christopher John Evans, Medical Practitioner, P.O.	
Box 1278, Christchurch 1.	10,000
Ashsk and Anita Bhasin, Company Directors, 168B	
Miro Miro Road, Normandale, Lower Hutt.	10,000
Thomas Michael Miller, Medical Practitioner, P.O.	
Box 1278, Christchurch.	10,000
Murray Noel Haisman, Investor, P.O. Box 1135,	
Gisborne.	30,000
Christopher John Dawe, Orthopaedic Surgeon, 56A	10.000
Harvey Street, Tauranga.	10,000
Henry Alfred Holmes, General Practitioner, P.O.	
Box 1278, Christchurch.	10,000
Lawrence Anderson, Buddle Nominee Company,	
Nominees, 139 Moray Place, Dunedin.	566,000
Signed on behalf of all the above-named special part	
duly authorised attorney FILM & VIDEO SYSTEMS AS	sia Limited.
	-

John Robert McKinnon, Medical Practitioner, 63

The Common seal of FILM & VIDEO SYSTEMS ASIA LIMITED, was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

R. J. SOMERVILLE, and M. R. HOLLOWAY, Directors. Acknowledged before me:

C. H. IRWIN, Justice of the Peace.

20		1

## In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of THOMAS ANDREWS & SON (1979) LIMITED:

Ex PARTE—THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE: NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 3rd day of July 1985, presented to the said Court by THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE; and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Christchurch on the 14th day of August 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

K. P. McDONALD, Crown Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The address for service of the above-named petitioner is at the office of the Crown Solicitor, Amuri Courts, 293 Durham Street, Christchurch.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Christchurch, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 13th day of August 1985.

In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

IN THE MATTER OF Part II of the Partnership Act 1908 and IN THE MATTER OF PARIRAU HOLDINGS LIMITED AND COMPANY:

IT is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908, that:

1. The name of the special partnership is PARIRAU HOLDINGS LIMITED AND COMPANY.

2. The names, addresses and description and capital contributions of the general and special partners are as set out in the Schedule hereto.

. . . . . .